

THE ASSAM GAZETTE

অসাধাৰণ EXTRAORDINARY প্ৰাপ্ত কৰ্তৃত্বৰ দ্বাৰা প্ৰকাশিত PUBLISHED BY THE AUTHORITY

নং 560 দিশপুৰ, বৃহস্পতিবাৰ, 14 ডিচেম্বৰ 2023, 23 আঘোণ, 1945 (শক)
No. 560 Dispur, Thursday, 14th December, 2023, 23rd Agrahayana, 1945 (S. E.)

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS

NOTIFICATION

The 20th November, 2023

No. E-242733/95.-In exercise of powers conferred under Section 1, Sub-Section (3) of the Assam Municipal Corporation Act, 2022 (Assam Act No. VIII of 2022) the Governor of Assam is pleased to declare that the provisions of the Assam Municipal Corporation Act, 2022 and the Assam Municipal Corporation (Amendment) Act, 2022 will come into force in respect of Dibrugarh Municipal Board and the proposed Dibrugarh Municipal Corporation areas with immediate effect.

KAVITHA PADMANABHAN,

Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Assam, Department of Housing and Urban Affairs.